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A12 junction 25 to 31 – table of closures 

Location Dates Diversions 

A12 junction 31 to 29  

(southbound)  

Monday 4 April to Friday 8 April 

 

Friday 8 July to Friday 15 July 

 

Thursday 21 July to Thursday 25 August 

 

Southbound traffic will be diverted from the 

A14 at junction 56 to follow the A137 and 

A1232 towards the A120 Crown 

Interchange before joining the A12.  

 

A12 junction 29 to 31 

(northbound) 

 

Monday 11 April to Thursday 14 April 

Tuesday 26 April to Friday 8 July 

Wednesday 15 July to Thursday 21 July 

Thursday 25 August to Friday 2 September 

Northbound traffic will be diverted off A12 at 

junction 29 to A120 Crown Interchange to 

follow the A1232 and A137 before joining 

the A14 at junction 56. 
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A12 junction 29 to 31  

(northbound and 
southbound)  

Tuesday 19 April to Tuesday 26 April 

 

Northbound traffic will be diverted off A12 at 

junction 29 to A120 Crown Interchange to 

follow the A1232 and A137 before joining 

the A14 at junction 56. 

 

Southbound traffic will be diverted from the 

A14 at junction 56 to follow the A137 and 

A1232 towards the A120 Crown 

Interchange before joining the A12.   

A12 junction 29 to 27  

(southbound) 

Tuesday 19 April to Saturday 23 April  

Saturday 7 May to Wednesday 18 May  

Friday 19 August to Friday 2 September  

Southbound traffic will be diverted off the 
A12 at junction 29 onto Ipswich Road, 
Cowdray Avenue, Colne Bank Avenue and 
Cymbeline Way to re-join the A12 at 
junction 26/27.   

A12 junction 26 / 27 to 
29 (northbound)  

Wednesday 18 May to Friday 19 August  

Northbound traffic will be diverted off the 
A12 at junction 26/27 onto Cymbeline Way, 
Colne Bank Avenue, Cowdray Avenue and 
Ipswich Road to re-join the A12 at junction 
29. 
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A12 junction 29 to 28 
(southbound) 

Monday 20 June to Tuesday 19 July 

Southbound traffic will be diverted off the 
A12 at junction 29 onto Ipswich Road, 
Cowdray Avenue, Colne Bank Avenue and 
Cymbeline Way to re-join the A12 at 
junction 27.   

A120 Marks Tey 
Interchange footway 
(eastbound) 

Tuesday 19 April to Friday 29 April 

Please note: A pedestrian diversion route 
will be in place and an escort will be 
provided for the bus services. The bus 
services will remain unaffected. 

A120 Marks Tey 
Interchange footway 
(westbound) 

Tuesday 19 April to Thursday 21 April 

Tuesday 26 April to Friday 6 May  

Please note: A pedestrian diversion route 
will be in place and an escort will be 
provided for the bus services. The bus 
services will remain unaffected.  

A120 Marks Tey 
Interchange  
(eastbound) 

Tuesday 10 May to Friday 13 May 

Tuesday 24 May 

Eastbound traffic will be diverted to the 
A120, A131 and A12 towards junction 26. 
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A120 Marks Tey 
Interchange 
(westbound) 

Monday 16 May to Monday 23 May  

Westbound traffic will continue onto the 
B1408 / London Road onto the A12, turning 
around at junction 24 before exiting the A12 
at junction 25. 

 

Please note, the above dates are subject to change. For the latest information on closures and diversion maps, please visit our 

website.  

 


